
Pos Zone Points Pins Pos Bowler Zone Pins Games Average Points
1 Victoria 71.0 12313 1 MOTTA Jason Vic 2656 14 189.71 10
2 New South Wales 65.5 11874 2 HART John SQ 2461 13 189.31 10
3 Australian Capital Territory 63.0 11845 3 MALES Chris Tas 2611 14 186.50 7
4 North Queensland 62.5 12136 4 HERRERO Jesus WA 2419 13 186.08 6
5 South Queensland 58.0 12261 5 EDWARDS Ivan NQ 2403 13 184.85 8.5
6 Fusion 53.0 11637 6 GOSS Howard NSW 2367 13 182.08 7
7 Western Australia 51.5 12213 7 CUMMINS Christopher Fusion 2526 14 180.43 10
8 Tasmania 46.0 11855 8 BAKER John WA 1969 11 179.00 6.5
9 Northern Territory 34.5 10976 9 COWAN Jason NT 2322 13 178.62 8
10 South Australia 34.0 11556 10 HURST Brad WA 2142 12 178.50 6

11 SWAN Tillie SQ 2476 14 176.86 8
12 AITKEN Daniel NT 2272 13 174.77 7
13 WEBSTER Pauline Vic 2259 13 173.77 8
14 COBURN Ingrid Vic 2078 12 173.17 9
15 FLOOD Clayton SQ 2416 14 172.57 8
16 CASHION June Tas 1712 10 171.20 8
17 PSOMAS Jack NSW 2213 13 170.23 10.5
18 KELLY Noel ACT 2212 13 170.15 8
19 MOONEY Hayley Fusion 2382 14 170.14 7
20 TU Ken ACT 2378 14 169.86 8
21 LEE Garry Tas 2201 13 169.31 5
22 HAWORTH Coral NQ 2194 13 168.77 11
23 FENECH Mick NQ 2184 13 168.00 4
24 TITHERIDGE Chris SQ 2183 13 167.92 6
25 BILLINGHAM Sandy ACT 2344 14 167.43 11
26 NICHOLS Daryl SA 1672 10 167.20 2
27 WEBSTER Jason Fusion 2172 13 167.08 7
28 KELLY Wayne ACT 1495 9 166.11 5
29 SWAN Alan SQ 1489 9 165.44 3
30 ROSS Danny SA 2303 14 164.50 5
31 WILLS Kevin NQ 1641 10 164.10 4
32 GANE Wendy NQ 1969 12 164.08 8
33 WALLMAN David SA 1969 12 164.08 5
34 ELLIOTT Doug NSW 1636 10 163.60 4
35 YENDLE Roslyn NSW 2114 13 162.62 8
36 THOMPSON Ray Vic 1944 12 162.00 6
37 KENT Jeanette Vic 1776 11 161.45 6
38 HANNAM Vicki SA 2253 14 160.93 6
39 CZMOK Gunther Vic 1600 10 160.00 2
40 McCOULL Andrea Tas 2238 14 159.86 6
41 SHIH Fely WA 1592 10 159.20 4
42 COCK Kerry SA 2221 14 158.64 5
43 BARBER Tara NQ 1745 11 158.64 6
44 COLEMAN Terri WA 1900 12 158.33 5
45 HAYES Stephen Tas 1421 9 157.89 2
46 AMERY Daryl WA 2191 14 156.50 6
47 STAIER Debbie ACT 1563 10 156.30 5
48 FITCH Lynnae NSW 1858 12 154.83 6
49 COOPER Cheryl ACT 1853 12 154.42 8
50 MURPHY Brenden Fusion 1388 9 154.22 5
51 COOK Roma NT 1995 13 153.46 6
52 DENNIS Cheryl Fusion 1840 12 153.33 8
53 ARCHER Dallas NSW 1686 11 153.27 4
54 CUNNINGHAM Morgan NT 1433 10 143.30 0.5
55 ELLIOTT Katherine SA 1138 8 142.25 3
56 HAWKES Lyn Tas 1672 12 139.33 3
57 FABIAN-CZMOK Liz SQ 1236 9 137.33 1
58 JONES Sue NT 1876 14 134.00 5
59 MURPHY Kerry Fusion 1329 10 132.90 2
60 MARRIOTT Janet NT 1078 9 119.78 0

Top 2 Men and Top 2 Women Only.

Pointscore All Stars

2008 Darrell Holt Classic Challenge - Final
AMF Cross Road, Westbourne South Australia

11th & 12th September 2008

12 Games Minimum Required to Make All Stars Team



Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 149 1 190 1 189 1 170 1 168 1 168 1 178 1 1212 7 173.14 7
COOPER Cheryl 126 145 1 144 1 168 1 123 706 5 141.20 3
STAIER Debbie 139 208 1 150 153 1 156 1 167 973 6 162.17 3
KELLY Noel 143 171 1 185 159 161 1 165 984 6 164.00 2
KELLY Wayne 174 1 168 1 189 146 174 1 143 1 994 6 165.67 4
TU Ken 146 149 1 149 1 203 1 183 1 170 1000 6 166.67 4
Total Team Pinfall 585 670 2 631 654 2 745 2 622 654 628 2 680 5869 36 163.03 8
Total Team Points 1 6 1 6 5 2 3 6 1 31

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Dallas 137 1 118 168 1 170 155 151 1 899 6 149.83 3
FITCH Lynnae 150 1 201 1 147 170 1 149 150 967 6 161.17 3
YENDLE Roslyn 176 1 154 1 161 147 1 131 144 1 913 6 152.17 4
ELLIOTT Doug 134 169 1 225 1 190 138 147 1003 6 167.17 2
GOSS Howard 225 1 214 1 190 1 190 222 1 140 1181 6 196.83 4
PSOMAS Jack 169 1 182 1 166 1 162 1 158 175 1 1012 6 168.67 5
Total Team Pinfall 685 2 738 2 723 2 643 2 653 2 618 2 692 2 600 623 2 5975 36 165.97 16
Total Team Points 5 6 4 5 4 5 4 0 4 37

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BARBER Tara 135 1 156 157 1 135 137 720 5 144.00 2
GANE Wendy 177 1 146 162 1 141 212 1 183 1 175 1 1196 7 170.86 5
HAWORTH Coral 173 1 171 1 183 1 175 1 161 156 1 1019 6 169.83 5
EDWARDS Ivan 225 1 164 213 1 169 1 195 1 181 1 166 0.5 1313 7 187.57 5.5
FENECH Mick 188 151 171 152 186 1 171 1019 6 169.83 1
WILLS Kevin 172 1 156 165 1 161 155 809 5 161.80 2
Total Team Pinfall 721 2 663 714 2 658 636 606 723 2 706 2 649 6076 36 168.78 8
Total Team Points 5 2 5 1 3 1 4 6 1.5 28.5

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Roma 169 1 96 139 129 115 118 175 1 941 7 134.43 2
JONES Sue 136 131 138 129 112 112 758 6 126.33 0
MARRIOTT Janet 131 131 123 106 94 585 5 117.00 0
COWAN Jason 156 1 104 211 1 175 155 1 209 1 1010 6 168.33 4
CUNNINGHAM Morgan 146 117 145 164 159 731 5 146.20 0
AITKEN Daniel 178 1 145 161 1 193 1 155 176 182 1 1190 7 170.00 4
Total Team Pinfall 634 2 476 566 547 643 578 528 565 678 2 5215 36 144.86 4
Total Team Points 5 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 5 14

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 141 136 171 1 196 1 151 118 913 6 152.17 2
ELLIOTT Katherine 169 1 161 1 126 1 141 171 768 5 153.60 3
HANNAM Vicki 124 140 160 1 195 155 152 120 1 1046 7 149.43 2
NICHOLS Daryl 183 1 166 177 208 1 144 878 5 175.60 2
ROSS Danny 186 188 1 158 1 131 148 158 180 1149 7 164.14 2
WALLMAN David 216 1 172 1 149 155 195 1 118 1005 6 167.50 3
Total Team Pinfall 667 636 672 2 681 2 594 699 649 546 615 5759 36 159.97 4
Total Team Points 1 2 5 5 2 1 1 0 1 18

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FABIAN-CZMOK Liz 180 1 148 135 124 587 4 146.75 1
SWAN Tillie 173 1 165 185 1 203 1 183 1 158 164 1231 7 175.86 4
TITHERIDGE Chris 179 1 202 1 151 186 1 141 141 1 191 1 1191 7 170.14 5
FLOOD Clayton 163 1 150 210 1 212 1 133 178 1 212 1 1258 7 179.71 5
HART John 202 1 208 1 160 1 200 1 169 199 1 1138 6 189.67 5
SWAN Alan 138 192 1 188 189 1 147 854 5 170.80 2
Total Team Pinfall 717 2 728 2 609 753 2 726 2 660 2 654 646 2 766 2 6259 36 173.86 14
Total Team Points 6 5 1 5 4 4 2 4 5 36

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CASHION June 199 1 145 167 1 190 1 174 1 875 5 175.00 4
HAWKES Lyn 150 1 126 120 95 143 134 768 6 128.00 1
McCOULL Andrea 158 172 169 1 171 1 205 1 122 137 1134 7 162.00 3
HAYES Stephen 140 150 141 165 182 1 778 5 155.60 1
LEE Garry 168 187 1 138 178 161 180 1012 6 168.67 1
MALES Chris 154 187 153 201 1 165 1 175 202 1 1237 7 176.71 3
Total Team Pinfall 630 672 661 553 585 734 2 657 657 655 5804 36 161.22 2
Total Team Points 1 1 2 0 1 5 2 1 2 15

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COBURN Ingrid 193 1 187 1 138 189 1 183 1 890 5 178.00 4
KENT Jeanette 176 1 169 1 189 1 149 150 160 1 993 6 165.50 4
WEBSTER Pauline 170 1 180 1 171 1 178 167 172 1 200 1 1238 7 176.86 5
CZMOK Gunther 167 128 141 1 164 190 1 174 964 6 160.67 2
MOTTA Jason 173 170 244 1 166 1 155 192 1 183 1 1283 7 183.29 4
THOMPSON Ray 133 169 200 1 140 127 769 5 153.80 1
Total Team Pinfall 686 2 647 2 741 2 711 2 642 2 648 673 2 705 2 684 2 6137 36 170.47 16
Total Team Points 4 4 5 5 3 2 3 6 4 36

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
AMERY Daryl 167 141 156 153 1 167 1 172 1 161 1117 7 159.57 3
COLEMAN Terri 128 187 149 145 171 1 163 943 6 157.17 1
SHIH Fely 150 155 177 154 1 148 1 784 5 156.80 2
BAKER John 183 154 206 1 198 1 198 1 166 0.5 1105 6 184.17 3.5
HERRERO Jesus 171 138 180 1 167 234 1 216 1 1106 6 184.33 3
HURST Brad 134 152 174 1 189 213 1 182 1 1044 6 174.00 3
Total Team Pinfall 600 618 662 628 728 718 2 687 2 767 2 691 2 6099 36 169.42 8
Total Team Points 0 0 1 1 1 6 5 5 4.5 23.5

Bowlers G1 P1 G2 P2 G3 P3 G4 P4 G5 P5 G6 P6 G7 P7 G8 P8 G9 P9 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DENNIS Cheryl 156 164 144 1 151 1 170 1 155 1 940 6 156.67 4
MOONEY Hayley 166 166 160 1 151 167 202 1 167 1 1179 7 168.43 3
MURPHY Kerry 153 1 153 145 103 129 683 5 136.60 1
CUMMINS Christopher 180 1 204 1 234 1 142 145 152 1 1057 6 176.17 4
MURPHY Brenden 197 1 149 1 164 1 167 141 818 5 163.60 3
WEBSTER Jason 181 1 180 1 153 181 1 176 179 1 206 1 1256 7 179.43 5
Total Team Pinfall 683 714 2 700 2 643 619 2 658 2 696 2 643 577 5933 36 164.81 10
Total Team Points 2 4 5 1 5 4 5 2 2 30
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Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BILLINGHAM Sandy 136 137 171 1 179 1 154 1 200 1 155 2344 14 167.43 11
COOPER Cheryl 159 1 152 170 1 171 1 152 160 1 183 1 1853 12 154.42 8
STAIER Debbie 148 1 153 1 152 137 1563 10 156.30 5
KELLY Noel 190 1 133 174 1 180 1 204 1 193 1 154 1 2212 13 170.15 8
KELLY Wayne 198 1 149 154 1495 9 166.11 5
TU Ken 185 1 176 170 1 170 144 193 1 170 1 170 2378 14 169.86 8
Total Team Pinfall 667 2 678 2 607 626 660 650 2 703 2 723 2 662 11845 72 164.51 18
Total Team Points 5 5 1 1 3 4 5 6 2 63

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
ARCHER Dallas 139 156 165 201 1 126 1686 11 153.27 4
FITCH Lynnae 138 157 1 155 1 128 136 177 1 1858 12 154.83 6
YENDLE Roslyn 151 1 136 168 1 207 1 205 1 156 178 2114 13 162.62 8
ELLIOTT Doug 130 184 1 151 168 1 1636 10 163.60 4
GOSS Howard 177 150 214 1 177 1 160 139 169 1 2367 13 182.08 7
PSOMAS Jack 179 1 167 0.5 181 193 1 159 1 145 1 177 1 2213 13 170.23 10.5
Total Team Pinfall 596 627 2 716 2 611 624 733 2 725 2 566 701 2 11874 72 164.92 26
Total Team Points 1 4 6 1.5 0 5 5 1 5 65.5

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
BARBER Tara 180 1 138 175 1 138 187 1 207 1 1745 11 158.64 6
GANE Wendy 178 1 160 1 127 145 1 163 1969 12 164.08 8
HAWORTH Coral 165 1 168 1 179 1 157 1 181 1 143 182 1 2194 13 168.77 11
EDWARDS Ivan 186 1 177 1 147 193 188 1 199 2403 13 184.85 8.5
FENECH Mick 219 1 147 153 168 1 164 177 1 137 2184 13 168.00 4
WILLS Kevin 200 1 178 1 158 150 146 1641 10 164.10 4
Total Team Pinfall 764 2 631 2 701 2 647 2 617 633 658 2 675 2 734 1 12136 72 168.56 21
Total Team Points 6 4 5 5 2 1 4 4 3 62.5

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COOK Roma 186 1 168 1 177 1 236 1 127 160 1995 13 153.46 6
JONES Sue 120 116 153 1 129 1 142 1 138 173 1 147 1 1876 14 134.00 5
MARRIOTT Janet 140 123 123 107 1078 9 119.78 0
COWAN Jason 210 1 204 1 170 1 172 195 1 184 177 2322 13 178.62 8
CUNNINGHAM Morgan 134 167 0.5 153 122 126 1433 10 143.30 0.5
AITKEN Daniel 166 159 156 223 1 195 1 183 1 2272 13 174.77 7
Total Team Pinfall 604 609 605 638 2 635 632 750 2 672 616 10976 72 152.44 8
Total Team Points 1 1 2 4.5 2 2 4 2 2 34.5

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COCK Kerry 156 216 1 139 182 1 151 156 139 169 1 2221 14 158.64 5
ELLIOTT Katherine 120 117 133 1138 8 142.25 3
HANNAM Vicki 157 202 1 201 1 170 1 163 1 179 135 2253 14 160.93 6
NICHOLS Daryl 141 168 167 164 154 1672 10 167.20 2
ROSS Danny 135 166 181 1 177 1 180 137 178 1 2303 14 164.50 5
WALLMAN David 143 191 1 205 1 134 154 137 1969 12 164.08 5
Total Team Pinfall 560 676 674 673 738 2 625 623 609 619 2 11556 72 160.50 8
Total Team Points 0 1 1 2 6 2 0 0 4 34

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
FABIAN-CZMOK Liz 145 127 133 119 125 1236 9 137.33 1
SWAN Tillie 153 185 1 156 181 1 182 198 1 190 1 2476 14 176.86 8
TITHERIDGE Chris 145 161 139 194 171 1 182 2183 13 167.92 6
FLOOD Clayton 125 200 1 201 1 182 1 155 142 153 2416 14 172.57 8
HART John 194 206 1 182 1 154 1 173 1 203 211 1 2461 13 189.31 10
SWAN Alan 154 185 1 140 156 1489 9 165.44 3
Total Team Pinfall 609 640 703 2 616 650 2 629 705 714 2 736 2 12261 72 170.29 22
Total Team Points 0 1 5 1 4 2 1 4 4 58

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
CASHION June 200 1 174 1 171 1 158 1 134 1712 10 171.20 8
HAWKES Lyn 146 1 154 1 152 146 152 154 1672 12 139.33 3
McCOULL Andrea 143 164 149 154 1 162 1 161 171 1 2238 14 159.86 6
HAYES Stephen 189 1 128 159 167 1421 9 157.89 2
LEE Garry 176 1 181 143 179 1 140 201 1 169 1 2201 13 169.31 5
MALES Chris 188 245 1 193 180 1 199 1 202 1 167 2611 14 186.50 7
Total Team Pinfall 710 2 698 2 566 759 2 659 2 647 2 635 716 1 661 2 11855 72 164.65 15
Total Team Points 5 5 0 5 3 4 2 3 4 46

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
COBURN Ingrid 209 1 164 1 143 173 1 166 1 153 180 1 2078 12 173.17 9
KENT Jeanette 203 1 144 128 176 1 132 1776 11 161.45 6
WEBSTER Pauline 183 166 170 1 166 171 1 165 1 2259 13 173.77 8
CZMOK Gunther 164 134 195 143 1600 10 160.00 2
MOTTA Jason 196 1 180 1 215 1 255 1 150 178 1 199 1 2656 14 189.71 10
THOMPSON Ray 154 1 185 1 172 1 169 1 191 1 142 162 1944 12 162.00 6
Total Team Pinfall 742 2 695 2 682 2 698 2 728 2 635 2 666 672 2 658 12313 72 171.01 30
Total Team Points 5 5 4 5 4 4 1 5 2 71

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
AMERY Daryl 156 1 138 155 156 169 1 163 1 137 2191 14 156.50 6
COLEMAN Terri 166 1 145 1 147 183 1 165 151 1 1900 12 158.33 5
SHIH Fely 154 154 154 1 190 1 156 1592 10 159.20 4
BAKER John 202 1 168 1 141 187 1 166 1969 11 179.00 6.5
HERRERO Jesus 206 1 143 167 144 246 1 193 214 1 2419 13 186.08 6
HURST Brad 165 168 170 1 198 1 170 227 1 2142 12 178.50 6
Total Team Pinfall 730 2 594 610 648 674 2 641 2 767 2 716 1 734 1 12213 72 169.63 18
Total Team Points 6 2 0 1 3 4 6 3 3 51.5

Bowlers G10 P10 G11 P11 G12 P12 G13 P13 G14 P14 G15 P15 G16 P16 G17 P17 G18 P18 Pins Gms ScrAve Points
DENNIS Cheryl 174 1 150 1 157 1 155 1 127 137 1840 12 153.33 8
MOONEY Hayley 200 1 161 1 178 1 156 169 156 183 1 2382 14 170.14 7
MURPHY Kerry 108 136 117 146 1 139 1329 10 132.90 2
CUMMINS Christopher 160 1 199 1 182 199 1 162 1 199 1 211 1 157 2526 14 180.43 10
MURPHY Brenden 109 186 1 166 1 109 1388 9 154.22 5
WEBSTER Jason 150 140 160 1 164 157 1 145 2172 13 167.08 7
Total Team Pinfall 567 597 711 2 674 2 639 595 636 663 622 11637 72 161.63 14
Total Team Points 1 2 6 4 3 2 2 2 1 53
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